Office of Medi-Cal Procurement
May, 2017

OFFICE INFORMATION

PROCUREMENT SPECIALISTS

Physical Address: 1000 G Street, 4" Floor, MS 4200,
Sacramento, CA 95814

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 997413, MS 4200,
Sacramento, CA 95899-7413

Website:
http://www.dhcs.ca.gov/provgovpart/rfa_rfp/Pages/OMCPH

omePage.aspx

Main Number: ..., 552-8006
FaX oo 440-7369
OMCP Conference Room-..................... 322-8734
Room 10 (The Sands Room) .................. 552-8658
VoiceMail ...l see page 2.
| MANAGEMENT

Kevin Morrill- Chief, CEAA....................... 552-8957
Kevin.Morrill@dhcs.ca.qov

Policies and Procedures, Bill Analysis, Warrant Pick-up
Cell:

La Vonda Williams- Deputy Chief, SSM II.... 552-8639
LaVonda.Williams@dhcs.ca.qov

Dental ASO, CA-MMIS Business Ops; Medi-cal Program
Integrity Data Analytics 2 (MPIDA 2), Policies and
Procedures, Warrant Pick-up

ce!- I

Subran Singh- Assistant Chief, SSM I......... 552-9512
Subran.Singh@dhcs.ca.gov
Project Manager, Actuarial, Prostate Cancer Treatment

Program. Systems: SharePoint, IT Back-Up, Fi$Cal
Cell: h

Brian Quacchia - Assistant Chief, SSM I...... 324-7445
Brian.Quacchia@dhcs.ca.qov

Project Manager, Health Care Options;
Cell: ﬂ

Daniel Choy-AGPA. ...,
Daniel.Choy@dhcs.ca.gov

Health Care Options, MPIDA 2, March of Dimes Rep.,
Facilities-Backup, Office Issues, PRA Requests, Warrant
Pick-up, IT Back-Up

324-0509

Nathan Greve-AMA...... ..o, 445-1906
Nathan.Greve@dhcs.ca.gov
Procurement Financials, EFR, Policies and Procedures,

Jeff Ketelson- AGPA........coooiiiie. 552-8107
Jeff Ketelson@dhcs.ca.gov

Actuarial, Prostate Cancer Treatment Program, Personnel
Liaison Back-up, PRA Requests, Warrant Pick-up.

TeriLesh-AGPA. ...,
Teri.Lesh@dhcs.ca.gov

Health Care Options, Prostate Cancer Treatment Program,
Ergonomic Liaison

324-0400

Christopher Steinwert-AGPA.......................... 445-7660
Christopher.Steinwert@dhcs.ca.gov

CA-MMIS Business Ops, Prostate Cancer Treatment
Program, Personnel Liaison,

Vince Tancreto- AISA. ..., 552-9059
Vincent.Tancreto@dhcs.ca.gov
IT/IPASS/Web, Fi$Cal, Facilities Back-up,

Corina Winborn- SSA ... ..o, 319-9395
Corina.Winborn@dhcs.ca.gov

Actuarial, Medi-Cal Program Integrity Data Analytics 2,
Training Back-Up, PRA Requests, Facilities Back-Up,

Collin Yee- AGPA. ... 552-8726
Collin.Yee@dhcs.ca.gov

CAMMIS Business Ops, EFR Bill Analysis, Procurement
Financials

Jennifer Karpenko — OT...... JONE...c.evnereaiannn. 552-
9457

Jennifer.Karpenko@dhcs.ca.gov

Attendance, Signatures, Office Management, Our Promise
Key Connector, Training, Facilities
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ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Cordless Telephone Instructions:

How to Check Voice Mail: If line message indicator light is flashing, select line 1. Dial 319-7900, listen for prompt and
enter [l as voicemail password. Follow prompts.

How to Transfer a Call: While caller is on the line, press the flash button (above Call Wait, bottom left side), dial the
number to the person you are transferring the call to, press the flash button, and then the OFF button to hang up.

Conference Phone Number (Dial In).......

Lead PassCode.......................

Participant Pass Code.............

Current Projects:

PROJECT RFP # MANAGER | ANALYSTS PROGRAM & TELEPHONE
Actuarial 17-94037 Subran Corina/Jeff Capitated Rates Development
Division (CRDD)
David Bishop -449-5272
Jennifer Lopez - 449-5235
CA-MMIS Business Ops TBD LaVonda Chris/ /Collin/ California Medicaid Management
Information Systems (CA-MMIS)
Jeff/Jessica Bob Huskison (SSM 1ll) — 373-7725
Medi-Cal Program Integrity Data | 16-93395 LaVonda Daniel/Corina Audits & Investigations (A&l)
Analytics 2 Marty Bornstein (RA) —445-1871
Robert Bernstein (RA) — 324-9129
Health Care Options 16-93074 Brian Teri/Daniel Managed Care Operations Division
(MCOD)
Javier Portela — 449-5234
Carolyn Hubbert — 633-0174 (Office)
- (Cell)
Prostate Cancer Treatment 16-93293 Subran Jeff/Chris/Teri Benefits Division
Program Lauren Gordon (Chief) —440-7651






